City of Tucson Commercial Permits Issued From:09/28/2020

To: 10/02/2020

Address: 1967 N CAMINO SERNA ELECTRICAL AND GAS RECONNECTS ActNo: T20CM06748
Legal: MONTE CATALINA ESTATES PCL 150A LOT 1 - 22021 Lot: 0 Total fees: $182.00
App: JOHN F BAADE * 4802 E PIMA ST * TUCSON AZ * * 85712 Phone: 520-333-0063 Sq Ft: 0
Arch: * * * * Phone: Parcel: 133425970
Ownr: HAHN MYRNA | * 971 W CAMINO NOGAL BLANCO * SAHUARITA AZ * * 856297883 Phone: Issued: 10/01/2020
Cont: * * * * Phone: * Value: $0.00
Address: 1200 E BILBY RD REPLACE TWO 200 AMPS LIKE FOR LIKE SUB PANELS ActNo: T20CM06637
Legal: LOS RANCHITOS NUMBER 5 LOT 182 LESS N10' - 07096 Lot: O Total fees: $159.00
App: ED TRETO * 1200 E BILBY RD * TUCSON AZ * * 85706 Phone: 602-430-4161 Sq Ft: 0
Arch: * * * * Phone: Parcel: 140240250
Ownr: PMH OFFICE PARTNERS LP * 1700 ADAMS AVE STE 102 * COSTA MESA CA * * 926264865 Phone: Issued: 09/30/2020
Cont: JAIME CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED * 8152 W ASTER DRIVE * PEORIA AZ * * 85381-5243 Phone: * 095143 Value: $0.00
Address: 8251 E IRVINGTON RD PV PARKING SHADE CANOPIES ActNo: T20CM05906
Legal: SEC 33 EXC NWLY PTN & EXC NELY PTN & EXC SWLY PTN & EXC RDS 420.93 AC T14S R15E Lot: 0 Total fees: $884.00
App: SOLON CORPORATION * 3840 S PALO VERDE RD * TUCSON AZ * * 85714 Phone: 520-305-5551 Sq Ft: 0
Arch: * * * * Phone: Parcel: 13629003F
Ownr: CITY OF TUCSON * . * . * * 000000000 Phone: Issued: 10/02/2020
Cont: SOLON CORPORATION * 3840 S PALO VERDE RD * TUCSON AZ * * 85714 Phone: 520-305-5551 * 236528 Value: $0.00
Address: 1097 W PRINCE RD E - 600 AMP SERVICE ActNo: T20CM01215
Legal: E100' OF W250' OF N330' NW4 NE4 SW4 EXC N45' FOR RD .65 AC SEC 26-13-13 Lot: 0 Total fees: $462.00
App: éggﬁéM DAVIDSON - DAVIDSON ELECTRIC LLC **APA*** * 4252 N RENO AVE #2 * TUCSON AZ * * 85704 Phone: 520-888- Sq Ft: 0
Arch: * * * * Phone: Parcel: 10607007B
Ownr: BLANCO TORO INVESTMENTS LL * 5102 E CITRUS ST * TUCSON AZ * * 857123608 Phone: Issued: 09/29/2020
Cont: DAVIDSON ELECTRIC LLC **APA** * 9922 E SHILOH ST * TUCSON AZ * * 85748 Phone: 480-734-8156 * 316902 Value: $0.00
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Address: 500 N 4TH AV UPGRADE 200 AMPS TO 400 AMPS ActNo: T20CM02664
Legal: TUCSON S33' LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 62 - 03071 Lot: 0 Total fees; $201.00
App: JOE KENNEDY * 7049 E TANQUE VERDE, #237 * TUCSON, AZ * * 85715 Phone: 520-304-4416 Sq Ft: 0
Arch: * * * * Phone: Parcel: 11704318A
Ownr: LSB PROPERTIES LLC * 55 W FRANKLIN ST * TUCSON AZ * * 857011110 Phone: Issued: 10/01/2020
Cont: J KELECTRICLL C * 7049 E TANQUE VERDE, #237 * TUCSON, AZ * * 85715 Phone: 520-304-4416 * 235144 Value: $0.00
Address: 4441 S 6TH AV ELECTRICAL RECONNECT ActNo: T20CM06749
Legal: FAIRGROUNDS RESUB N20' 1/2" OF S41'9 1/4" OF L 11 BLK 5 - 07026 Lot: 0 Total fees; $99.00
App: ZACHARIAH SAMORANO * 427 W SPEEDWAY BL * TUCSON AZ * * 85705 Phone: 520-444-9370 Sq Ft: 0
Arch: * * * * Phone: Parcel: 120090760
Ownr: ARAGHI JAVAD RASHIDI * PO BOX 43031 * TUCSON AZ * * 857333031 Phone: Issued: 10/02/2020
Cont: * * * * Phone: * Value: $0.00
Address: 120 N STONE AV TI: OFFICE SPACE ActNo: T19CM05057
Legal: TUCSON IRR PTN IN SLY 97.77' M/L LOTS 4 & 5 & SLY 81.7' M/L LOT 8 BLK 194 - 03071 Lot: 0 Total fees: $637.00
App: JOSE L CEJA * 4544 E CAMP LOWELL DR * TUCSON,AZ * * 85712 Phone: 520-877-3177 Sq Ft: 1072
Arch: JOSE L CEJA * 4544 E CAMP LOWELL DR * TUCSON,AZ * * 85712 Phone: 520-877-3177 Parcel: 11711096E
Ownr: 120 NORTH STONE LLC * 70 W CUSHING ST * TUCSON AZ * * 857012218 Phone: Issued: 09/29/2020
Cont: * * * * Phone: * Value: $3,600.00
Address: 8886 E TANQUE VERDE RD PC - TENANT IMPROVEMENT ActNo: T20CM05069
Legal: BEAR CANYON COMMERCIAL CENTER LOT 3 - 53028 Lot: 0 Total fees; $1,294.00
App: DAVID LIVINGSTONE * 7051 E 2ND ST * TUCSON AZ * * 85710 Phone: 520-403-7869 Sq Ft: 1093
Arch: * * * * Phone: Parcel: 114540640
Oownr: WRI SHOPPES AT BEARS PATH LLC * PO BOX 924133 * HOUSTON TX * * 772924133 Phone: Issued: 10/01/2020
Cont: FS CBUILDERS LLC * 4361 E 15TH ST * TUCSON, AZ * * 85711-4217 Phone: * 270269 Value: $22,000.00
Address: 2345 N CRAYCROFT RD UPGRADE EQUIPMENT OF EXISTING CELL-SITE ActNo: T20CM04998
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Legal: TUCSON MEDICAL PARK PTN E566.51' BLK 1 - 19033 Lot: O
App; DECLAN MURPHY * 2166 E UNIVERSITY DR * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: 602-326-0111
Arch: * * * * Phone:

Ownr: EASTERN ARCADIA INVESTMENTS LLC * ATTN: KIMBERLY S CADY * 1S CHURCH AVE STE 2000 * TUCSON AZ *
857011612 Phone: (602) 326 01

Cont: * * * * Phone: *

Total fees:

Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

$1,062.00
0
12113645A
09/28/2020

- $24,500.00

Address: 3951 S PANTANO RD UPGRADE EQUIPMENT AT EXISTING CELL SITE
Lega|; NW4 NW4 & N2 N2 OF SW4 NW4 LESS W75' & N75' FOR RDS H 45 AC P 2-33-14-15 Lot: O
App: DECLAN MURPHY * 2166 E UNIVERSITY DR, SUITE 201 * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: (602) 326 01
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: TUCSON SCHOOL DISTRICTNO 1 * . * . * * 000000000 Phone:
Cont: * * * * Phone: *

ActNo:
Total fees:

Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

Value:

T20CMO05444
$1,145.00

0

136290020
09/29/2020
$24,500.00

Address: 6750 E TANQUE VERDE RD UPGRADE EQUIPMENT AT EXISTING CELL SITE
Lega|; MONTE CATALINA ESTATES SLY 227.83' NLY 458.22"' ELY 123.52' LOT 10 EXC NELY 25' - 22021 Lot: O
App; DECLAN MURPHY * 2166 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 201 * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: (602) 326 01
Arch: * * * * Phone:

Ownr: NSA PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC * ATTN: OPTIVEST PROPERTIES * 24901 DANA POINT HARBOR DR STE 200 * DANA
POINT CA * 926292930 Phone:

Cont: * * * * Phone: *

ActNo:
Total fees:

Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

T20CM05584
$946.00

0

13342634L
09/30/2020

- $25,000.00

Address: 50 S ALVERNON WY FENCE AND COURT RESURFACING, NEW POST
TENSION SLAB FOR 3 COU
Legal: NE4 & S2 EXC IRR PCLS IN SE COR THEREOF & EXC RDS 477.20 AC SEC 16-14-14 Lot: O

App: LISA VICKERY * 2939 E BROADWAY BL * TUCSON AZ * * 85716 Phone: 520-881-4546

Arch: MOELLER, THEODORE CHARLES * 2939 E BROADWAY BL * TUCSON AZ * * 85716 Phone: 520-881-4546
Ownr: CITY OF TUCSON * . * . * * 000000000 Phone:

Cont: * * * * Phone: *

Total fees:

Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

Value:

- T20CM04421

$1,322.00
0
12620001C
10/02/2020
$25,000.00

Address: 120 S SWAN RD UPGRADE EQUIPMENT AT EXISTING CELL SITE
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Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

Value:

Value:

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

Value:

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

Value:

ActNo:

Total fees

$1,081.00
0
12613008E
09/29/2020
$25,000.00

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

T20CMO05583
$946.00

0

12606204A
09/30/2020
$25,000.00

T20CM05585
$946.00

0

134270010
09/30/2020
$25,000.00

T20CM05445
$1,040.00

0

133033950
09/29/2020
$25,000.00

T20CM05312
- $1,135.00
0

Lega|; LINDEN PARK E175' OF LOT 8 BLK 16 EXC N150' & EXC S117' OF E150' - 09044 TOTAL VALUE OF Lot: O
App: DECUAN MURPHY * 2166 E UNIVERSITY DR, SUITE 201 * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: (602) 326 01
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: UNISOURCE ENERGY CORP * ATTN: TAXDIRECTOR * PO BOX 711 MS HQW802 * TUCSON AZ * 857020711 Phone:
Cont: * * * * Phone: *
Address: 630 N ALVERNON WY UPGRADE EQUIPMENT AT EXISTING CELL SITE
Lega|; ALVERNON LOT 15 EXC W10' FOR RD & EXC N40' S400' E50' & ALL ABAND ALLEY S OF LOT 7 BL Lot: O
App; II/DECI:X;\‘IOIC/IURPHY * 2166 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 201 * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: (602) 326 01
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: CMK2 TUCSON 630 LLC * 1 TOWN CENTER RD STE 300 * BOCA RATON FL * * 334861014 Phone: (602) 326 01
Cont: * * * * Phone: *
Address: 7600 E BROADWAY BL UPGRADE EQUIPMENT AT EXISTING CELL SITE
Lega|; BROADWAY PROPER RESUB LOT 1 - 39087 Lot: O
App; DECLAN MURPHY * 2166 E UNIVERSITY DRIVE, SUITE 201 * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: (602) 326 01
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: TUCSON EAST HOLDING LLC * 16074 N 78TH ST STE 104 * SCOTTSDALE AZ * * 852601224 Phone: (602) 326 01
Cont: * * * * Phone: *
Address: 9575 E SPEEDWAY BL UPGRADE EQUIPMENT AT EXISTING CELL SITE
Legal: OASIS HARRISON BLOCK A - 63032 Lot: 0
App; DECLAN MURPHY * 2166 E UNIVERSITY DR, SUITE 201 * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: (602) 326 01
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: TUCSON SCHOOL DISTRICTNO 1 * . * . * * 000000000 Phone:
Cont: * * * * Phone: *
Address: 1881 E IRVINGTON RD PC-INSTALL A 40' X 40' X 12' SHADE
Legal: BRAVO | LOT 419 EXC N359.99' - 27025 Lot: 0
App; STEVEN J HOWARD * PO BOX 21192 * PHOENIX AZ * * 85036 Phone: 602-803-6457
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Arch:
ownr:
Cont:

Address:

Legal:
App:
Arch:
Ownr:
Cont:
Address:
Legal:
App:
Arch:
Ownr:
Cont:
Address:
Legal:
App:
Arch:
Ownr:
Cont:

* ok kK

Phone:
GREENWATER EL CONQUISTADOR LLC * 400 UNIVERSITY DR STE 500 * CORAL GABLES FL *
COMPETITIVE EDGE CONTRACTING INC * 19420 E KENNEDY DR * MAYER, AZ *

* 331347125 Phone:
* 86333 Phone: * 311016

245 S PLUMER AV PC-TENANT IMPROVEMENT ADDING SMAILL SUPPORT
KITCHEN IN EXIST

N236.43' S561.43' E502.71' W536.19' S2 NE4 NW4 S 2.73 AC SEC 17-14-14

JENNI VAN BROCKLIN-REPP MCLAIN DESIGN CONSTRUCTI * 2502 N 1ST AVE * TUCSON AZ *
7035

* * * *

Lot: 0
* 85719 Phone: 520-791-

Phone:
PLUMER PARTNERS LLC * 2122 E HIGHLAND AVE STE 400 * PHOENIX AZ *

*  k  k ok

* 850164752 Phone:

Phone: *

3461 E SPEEDWAY BL
MORNING VIEW TRACTS LOT 1 EXC S45' & SPDRL BLK 1 - 04044 Lot: O
CATALANO, VINCENT VICTOR * VVC DESIGN, PLLC * 1920 W CASSIM LANE * TUCSON AZ * 85704 Phone: 520-400-4226
CATALANO, VINCENT VICTOR * VVC DESIGN, PLLC * 1920 W CASSIM LANE * TUCSON AZ * 85704 Phone: 520-400-4226
LEE FAMILY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LP LLP * PO BOX 65837 * TUCSON AZ * * 857285837 Phone:

* ok k%

TI: FAST SIGNS

Phone: *

5210 E WILLIAMS CI

WILLIAMS CENTRE BLOCK 3 - 39028
GRACE SCHAU * 711 E9TH ST * TUCSON AZ * * 85719 Phone: 520.329.5455

A23 STUDIOS * BURAK BEKAT, MATT WILLIAMS * 711 E 9TH ST * TUCSON, AZ * 85719 Phone: 520-477-1861
WC PARTNERS 18.87% ET AL * 515 CABRILLO PARK DR STE 305 * SANTA ANA CA * * 927015016 Phone:

* ok k%

INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT

Phone: *

Address:
Legal:
App:

Arch

Monday, October 05, 2020

4625 S LANDING WY TI TO EXISTING SHELL
IRVINGTON & I-19 COMMERCIAL CENTER LOT 36 SQ20172900486
JONATHAN MEDEIROS * 4600 E INDIAN SCHOOL RD * PHOENIX AZ *

* 85018 Phone: 623-670-4238

- DEUTSCH, BERNARD * 5823 E DONNA LN * SCOTTSDALE AZ * * 85253 Phone:
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Parcel:
Issued:

Value:

Total fees:
Sq Ft:

Parcel:
Issued:

Value:

Value:

Value:

13216481A
10/01/2020
$29,184.00

- T20CM05604

$1,764.00
1168

12901038A
09/29/2020
$40,000.00

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

T20CM03684
$1,901.00
3510
12217001A
09/29/2020
$45,000.00

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

T20CMO05786
$2,270.00

0

128100540
09/30/2020
$100,000.00

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:

T20CMO04425
$2,412.00
5848
137055810
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Issued:
Value:

Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:
Value:

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:
Value:

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:

10/01/2020
$106,235.00

- T20CM02671

$3,074.00
6656
132165940
09/30/2020
$121,405.00

T20CM03737
$2,566.00

0

113074360
10/01/2020

- $150,000.00

T20CM05322
$2,566.00

0

21248069E
09/28/2020
$150,000.00

T20CMO03300
$4,923.00
1620
141185940

Ownr: IRVINGTON INTERSTATE PARTNERS EAST LLC * 20 E CONGRESS ST STE 300 * TUCSON AZ * * 857011739 Phone:
Cont: * * * * Phone: *
Address: 1840 E BENSON HY PPEP Benson Highway - Commercial solar, PV parking
structure
Legal: BRAVO 1 LOT 532 - 29056 Lot: 0
App: SCOUT SOLAR LLC * 2520 E UNIVERSITY DR, SUITE 107 * TEMPE, AZ * * 85281 Phone: 602-499-8557
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: PORTABLE PRACTICAL EDUCATIONAL * PREPARATION INC * 802 E 46TH ST * TUCSON AZ * 857135006 Phone:
Cont: * * * * Phone: *
Address: 1810 E BLACKLIDGE DR STAIR RENOVATION BLDGS 100 & 200
Lega|; CASA CLUB CONDOMINIUM BLDG 100 UNIT 101 & .47 % INT COMMON ELEMENT - 61022 Lot: 0
App: SCOTT RUMEL * 10300 E GLENN ST * TUCSON, AZ * * 85749 Phone:
Arch: * * * * Phone:
ownr: ICDZ,:NDELARIA ANTHONY F & LYONS- * CANDERLARIA KATHLEEN M JT/RS * 210 S 32ND ST * BILLINGS MT * 591013912
one:
Cont: DORN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY * * * * Phone: 520-628-0010 *
Address: 4401 S TUCSON ESTATES PW NEW 6" PRV RELOCATION/ABANDONMENT OF EXIST
Legal: PT W2 LYG N OF HWY 214.79 AC SEC 35-14-12 Lot: 0
App: KEN CUETO * 310 W ALAMEDA * TUCSON AZ * * 85726 Phone: 520-838-1043
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: CITY OF TUCSON * REAL ESTATE DIVISION * ATTN: PROPERTY MANAGMENT * PO BOX 27210 * 857267210 Phone:
Cont: * * * * Phone: *
Address: 10185 E OLD VAIL RD NEW RESTAURANT
Legal: OLD VAIL PLAZA SQ20112770309 LOT 11 Lot: 0
App: GRACE EHM * 3966 FALCON ST * SAN DIEGO CA * * 92103 Phone: 619-250-8470
Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: LAS PLAZAS PARTNERS LLC * 6298 E GRANT RD STE 100 * TUCSON AZ * * 857125878 Phone:
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Address: 3950 E IRVINGTON RD

E - FOUNDATION ONLY FOR FUTURE CONNECTION
BUILDING

LOT 4LYG E OF RRR/W & LESS RD & W2 OF LOT 3 EXC N75' 46.58 AC SEC 3-15-14 (DEED: D 18

TA D 2D\ TATAIL \/ALTIE A ADCDATINAS DDAD ADALIND 220 /FADMEDI WV 190 NA N1NAN

Legal:
App: METRO TUCSON EXPEDITING & DEVELOPMENT * 2030 E SPEEDWAY BLVD, SUITE 110 * LISA BOWERS * TUCSON AZ *
85719 Phone: 520-990-6866

Arch: * * * * Phone:
Ownr: UNISOURCE ENERGY CORP * ATTN: TAX DIRECTOR * MAIL STOP HQW802 * PO BOX 711 * 857020711 Phone:
Cont: * * * * Phone: *

Address: 177 N CHURCH AV REPL COOLING TOWER
Legal: TUCSON LOTS 4 56 7 EXC PTN LOT 4 DED TO CITY FOR STREET WIDENING BLK 181 - 03071 Lot: O
App: METRO TUCSON EXPEDITING & DEVELOPMENT * 2030 E SPEEDWAY BLVD, SUITE 110 * LISA BOWERS * TUCSON AZ *

85719 Phone: 520-990-6866
ArCh- * * * *
TA BUILDING CORP * 177 N CHURCH AVE STE 200 * TUCSON AZ *

Phone:

ownr: * 857011153 Phone:

Cont: * * * * Phone: *

Address: 10315 E BROADWAY BL PC-TENANT IMPROVEMENT: RETAIL
Legal: PTN N522' S562' E300' W355.01' SW4 SW4 EXC RD 2.14AC SEC 12-14-15
App: MICHAEL MCFADDEN GPA INC * 1111 SARTORI AVE * TORRANCE CA *

Arch: * * * *

TUCSON AZ JENSEN-HOROWITZ-DICKEY LLC * ATTN: WALGREEN CO # 1435 TAX DEPT * PO BOX 901 * DEERFIELD IL *
600150901 Phone:

Cont: * * * * Phone: *

* 90501 Phone: 310-781-8250

Phone:

ownr:
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Total fees:
Sq Ft:

Parcel:

Issued:
Value:

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:

Parcel:
Issued:
Value:

ActNo:
Total fees:
Sq Ft:
Parcel:
Issued:

:+ $250,000.00

- T20CM02085

$48,331.00
17154

14002010A
09/30/2020
$283,367.00

T20CM03408
$4,583.00
0

117110170
10/01/2020
$300,000.00

T20CMO05391
$5,225.00
14393
13337017F
09/29/2020

- $343,820.00
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